

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 1613/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 26/4/05,8/9/05 in WP 1322/2000 and
LPA No. 137/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU VISHWA VIDYALAYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.C. MODI

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. GV. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The case is adjourned by four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master