

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
CC 1613/2006(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2005 in WP No.1322/2000 and the order dated 8.9.2005
in LPA
No.137/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU VISHWA VIDYALAYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.C. MODI

Respondent(s)

with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks leave of the Court to
withdraw the special leave petition to enable the Petitioners to seek revival
of
the Letters Patent Appeal before the High Court. The special leave petition is
,
accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Radha R Bhatia)
Court Master